expenditures, such as postage, freight or express charges; provided, 

no single expenditure from a petty cash account shall be made in 

excess of Seventy-five Dollars ($75.00), and the total expenditures 

during any one (1) fiscal year shall not exceed Two Thousand Five 

Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) per school building.  The school 

activity fund custodian shall initiate petty cash accounts by filing 

a claim against the general fund of the school district for the 

authorized amount of each petty cash account which shall not exceed 

Two Hundred Dollars ($200.00) per school building.